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April 29, 2013

CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Bill Sibrel
Bill Sibrel Excavation
3249 State Route 131
Hillsboro, Ohio 45133

RE: Notice of Violation

Dear Mr. Sib rel:

You are hereby notified that the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio EPA)
finds you to be in violation of Ohio open burning regulations. On April 26, 2013, you
were opening burning land clearing waste at Mr. Robert S. Johnson's property, parcel
09-13-000-089.00, along State Route 134, Dodson Township in Highland County, Ohio.

The violations that have been committed include, but are not limited to:

• Open burning of land clearing waste within a thousand feet of inhabited
buildings, not located on said premises and without applying for and
obtaining, a written open burning permit from Ohio EPA.

The activities identified above are in violation of rule 3745-19-04 of the Ohio
Administrative Code; Open burning in unrestricted areas, section 3704.03 of the Ohio
Revised Code (ORC).

You must cease all illegal open burning.

Any subsequent violations will be referred to our Central Office for enforcement action
with the recommendation for a significant monetary penalty. Ohio EPA reserves the
right, pursuant to chapters 3704, 3714, 3734, 3745, and 3750 of the Ohio Revised Code
and any other applicable state or federal laws or regulations, to seek civil and/or
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criminal action, reimbursement of response costs and any other appropriate legal or
equitable relief for any violation of law.

If you have any questions or comments, or wish to discuss this matter further, please
feel free to contact me at (937) 285-6063.

Sincerely,

Crai	 sborne
Environmental Specialist
Division of Air Pollution Control

CO/if

ec: John Paulian, CO/DAPC
Brian Dickens, U.S. EPA, Region \I
Tom Schneider, SWDO/DAPC

cc: Jeff Martin, Interim Fire Chief, Hillsboro
Robert S. Johnson
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May 31, 2013

Mr. Bill Sibrel
Bill Sibrel Excavation
3249 State Route 131
Hillsboro, OH 45133

Dear Mr. Sibrel:

On April 29, 2013, Craig Osborne sent you a notice of violation via certified mail. This
certified letter was returned to the Ohio EPA Southwest District Office marked
"Unclaimed."

Please find enclosed the original letter addressed to you and dated April 29, 2013.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Craig Osborne at (937) 285-6063.

Sincerely,

I
Tana Flickinger
Administrative Professional
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